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Age Category Event

U9 Girls 60m Sprint

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

997 Lucy Carroll 998 Niamh O'Mahony Robertstown & Allen A.C. 10.20 9.90 20.10 1

907 Katie Kilmurray 915 Norah Garry Mullingar Harriers A.C. 10.10 10.20 20.30 2

722 Jessica White 723 Katie McDonald Glenmore A.C. 10.10 10.30 20.40 3

457 Catherine Hanlon 1257 Sadhbh Pitt Dunboyne A.C. 10.00 10.50 20.50 4

1034 Lucy O'Rorke 1038 RóIsin Beggan St. Coca's A.C. 10.20 10.30 20.50 4

346 Chloe Casey 347 Ciara Laffan Bree A.C. 10.80 9.90 20.70 6

700 Bonnie O'Neill 703 Hazel Gleeson Éire Óg Corra Choill A.C. 10.20 10.70 20.90 7

1025 Elaina O 'Malley 1033 Lauren Nolan St. Coca's A.C. 10.50 11.40 21.90 8

270 Aleesha Joyce Whyte 301 Sive O'Brien Athlone IT A.C. 10.10 11.80 21.90 8

369 Aoife Melbourne 393 Sarah Small Celbridge A.C. 11.40 11.60 23.00 10

Age Category Event

U10 Girls 60m Sprint

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

493 Grainne Moran 495 Tara O'Connor Dundalk St. Gerard's A.C. 9.40 9.43 18.83 1

1073 Naomi Ikpotokin 1075 Patience Chinda St. Michael's A.C. 9.29 9.54 18.83 2

418 Amy Tyrrell 428 Saoirse Griffin Crookstown Millview A.C. 9.92 9.33 19.25 3

994 Juliana Smal 1000 Saoirse Donoghue Robertstown & Allen A.C. 9.66 9.73 19.39 4

976 Katie Doherty 983 Saoirse Carrigan Ratoath A.C. 9.74 9.82 19.56 5

949 Sarah Kiernan 950 Sofia Farmer Naas A.C. 9.67 10.26 19.93 6

817 Amelia Walsh 827 Mairin Kirby Kildare A.C. 9.69 10.26 19.95 7

305 Aibhe Reilly 309 Keelan Bewley Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 10.18 9.98 20.16 8

840 Cara Duggan 860 Roisin Burns Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 10.08 10.09 20.17 9
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844 Hannah Quinn 858 Pia Langton Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 10.08 10.37 20.45 10

1053 Emma Nolan 1060 Kate Lacey St. L. O'Toole A.C. 10.36 10.11 20.47 11

409 Annabel Walsh 413 Laura Edwards Clane A.C. 10.37 10.19 20.56 12

272 Aoife Walsh 292 Lily May Earley Athlone IT A.C. 10.19 10.39 20.58 13

422 Grace Deane 424 Leah Tyrrell Crookstown Millview A.C. 10.56 10.02 20.58 14

1092 Aine O'Callaghan 1103 Eve Dunphy St. Senan's A.C. 11.16 9.46 20.62 15

769 Amber Scully 792 Lucy Garvey Greystones & District A.C. 10.58 10.21 20.79 16

368 Aoibheann Russell 378 Hannah Merrick Celbridge A.C. 10.18 10.79 20.97 17

1169 Ava Grennan 1197 Sophie Hamill Tullamore Harriers A.C. 10.09 11.04 21.13 18

307 Emmy Jeytoo 308 Jessica Grace Scanlon Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 10.47 10.81 21.28 19

731 Abhainn Coady 748 Hazel Coogan Gowran A.C. 10.85 10.57 21.42 20

1177 Eimear Cotter 1186 Maedbh McDonagh Tullamore Harriers A.C. 10.66 10.98 21.64 21

278 Emma Boyle 286 Kate Donoghue Athlone IT A.C. 11.04 10.65 21.69 22

1125 Kate Murphy 1127 Lararose Quinn Suncroft A.C. 11.11 10.67 21.78 23

1287 Alana Archbold 912 Muireann Donohue Mullingar Harriers A.C. 11.52 10.36 21.88 24

453 Alice Griffin 479 Maeve Walsh Dunboyne A.C. 11.21 11.35 22.56 25

1248 Orla O'Reilly 1249 Eimear Smith St. Andrew's A.C. 11.62 11.22 22.84 26

296 Niamh O'Brien 298 Rachel Donoghue Athlone IT A.C. 11.32 11.67 22.99 27
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Age Category Event

U11 Girls 60m Sprint

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

344 Abbie Doyle 350 Gracie Mary Kehoe Bree A.C. 9.07 9.47 18.54 1

408 Anna Hawkins 410 Julia Hawkins Clane A.C. 9.46 9.34 18.80 2

801 Leila Colfer 802 Sophie Myers Hacketstown A.C. 9.33 9.56 18.89 3

725 Lucy White 726 Orlaith Marie Daly Glenmore A.C. 9.28 9.68 18.96 4

1284 Adele Geoghegan 1299 Aimee Wallace Mullingar Harriers A.C. 9.98 9.08 19.06 5

669 Erínn Leavy 685 Vanessa Brennan Dunleer A.C. 9.55 9.59 19.14 6

1062 Maeve O'Neill 1063 Marie Cranny St. L. O'Toole A.C. 9.62 9.69 19.31 7

467 Elizabeth Comerford 468 Eriin O'Toole Dunboyne A.C. 9.76 9.57 19.33 8

964 Cara O'Sullivan 979 Niamh Murphy Ratoath A.C. 9.93 9.40 19.33 9

1163 Aisling Cotter 1171 Cara Goode Tullamore Harriers A.C. 9.63 9.91 19.54 10

781 Camille Madden 787 Georgia Hogan Greystones & District A.C. 9.84 9.75 19.59 11

1098 Caoimhe Phelan 1108 Juliet Evans St. Senan's A.C. 10.06 9.56 19.62 12

836 Aisling Browne 851 Lauren Carroll Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 10.00 9.78 19.78 13

1021 Claire Kelly 1030 Hannah O'Rorke St. Coca's A.C. 9.32 10.50 19.82 14

1080 Isibeal Fitzpatrick 1085 Lucy Brennan St. Peter's A.C. 10.17 9.72 19.89 15

1253 Aoife Carroll 1029 Georgia Nolan St. Coca's A.C. 9.96 9.95 19.91 16

1285 Anna May Flannery 891 Caoimhe Donohue Mullingar Harriers A.C. 9.87 10.13 20.00 17

908 Leah Geoghegan 924 Shauna Traynor Mullingar Harriers A.C. 9.96 10.18 20.14 18

892 Caoimhe Kilmurray 909 Lucy Donnelly Mullingar Harriers A.C. 10.60 10.25 20.85 19

835 Aine White 857 Niamh Leahy Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 10.61 10.29 20.90 20

1164 Amy McGreal 1184 Julia Slattery Tullamore Harriers A.C. 10.22 10.87 21.09 21

1104 Grace Ramasawmy 1111 Molly Long St. Senan's A.C. 10.57 10.55 21.12 22

768 Alexandra Mulcahy 797 Sarah Hayes Greystones & District A.C. 10.29 10.89 21.18 23

811 Isobel Lynch 812 Kirsty Lauder Kilcoole A.C. 10.79 10.54 21.33 24

370 Ava Connors 388 Rachel Kearns Celbridge A.C. 10.99 10.79 21.78 25

1282 Amy Kehoe 921 Sara Assebbane Mullingar Harriers A.C. 11.03 11.16 22.19 26
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Age Category Event

U11 Girls 600m

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

669 Erínn Leavy 685 Vanessa Brennan Dunleer A.C. 1:49.28 1:56.52 3:45.80 1

1284 Adele Geoghegan 908 Leah Geoghegan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2:01.18 2:01.45 4:02.63 2

408 Anna Hawkins 410 Julia Hawkins Clane A.C. 2:01.13 2:02.31 4:03.44 3

1163 Aisling Cotter 1171 Cara Goode Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2:01.93 2:05.95 4:07.88 4

699 Allison Dempsey 704 Laura Dunlea Éire Óg Corra Choill A.C. 2:04.21 2:00.85 4:05.06 5

1299 Aimee Wallace 924 Shauna Traynor Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1:58.74 2:14.38 4:13.12 6

717 Anna Dawson 718 Chloe McCarragher Glenmore A.C. 2:08.02 2:09.49 4:17.51 7

1254 Aoishe Gormley 1030 Hannah O'Rorke St. Coca's A.C. 2:09.45 2:10.21 4:19.66 8

375 Erin Kyle 382 Meabh McDonagh Celbridge A.C. 2:24.93 1:55.49 4:20.42 9

1078 Ellie Smyth 1084 Katie Mulligan St. Peter's A.C. 2:11.82 2:10.49 4:22.31 10

1098 Caoimhe Phelan 1108 Juliet Evans St. Senan's A.C. 2:07.72 2:15.31 4:23.03 11

1138 Madeleine McKinley 1140 Virginia Rose Beggan Tara A.C. 2:15.75 2:08.99 4:24.74 12

1196 Sinead Walsh 1167 Aoibhin McDonagh Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2:03.00 2:22.03 4:25.03 13

797 Sarah Hayes 770 Ava Foley Greystones & District A.C. 2:19.47 2:06.04 4:25.51 14

892 Caoimhe Kilmurray 909 Lucy Donnelly Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2:15.22 2:10.83 4:26.05 15

702 Eva O Neill 701 Brianna Whelan Éire Óg Corra Choill A.C. 2:18.74 2:07.53 4:26.27 16

768 Alexandra Mulcahy 799 Tara Casey Greystones & District A.C. 2:10.62 2:19.65 4:30.27 17

1014 Katie Baldwin 1015 Katie Brennan St. Abban's A.C. 2:15.37 2:18.27 4:33.64 18

1285 Anna May Flannery 891 Caoimhe Donohue Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2:25.40 2:08.81 4:34.21 19

1104 Grace Ramasawmy 1111 Molly Long St. Senan's A.C. 2:18.30 2:18.02 4:36.32 20

877 Cliona Kearney 881 Leah Sinnott Menapians A.C. 2:09.39 2:32.08 4:41.47 21

811 Isobel Lynch 812 Kirsty Lauder Kilcoole A.C. 2:18.84 2:22.65 4:41.49 22

253 Grainne English 261 Sadbh Crean Adamstown A.C. 2:12.73 2:33.10 4:45.83 23

1222 Ava Spollen 1188 Meabh Rouse Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2:28.65 2:21.12 4:49.77 24

963 Caoimhe Fitzsimons 965 Ciara Coroner Ratoath A.C. 5:25.00 2:12.81 7:37.81 25
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Age Category Event

U9 Girls 300m

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

347 Ciara Laffan 354 Maura Doyle Bree A.C. 0:57.98 0:58.77 1:56.75 1

720 Emma McCarragher 722 Jessica White Glenmore A.C. 0:58.21 0:58.61 1:56.82 2

907 Katie Kilmurray 915 Norah Garry Mullingar Harriers A.C. 0:59.14 0:59.18 1:58.32 3

324 Kate Culhane 335 Sholah Lawrence Boyne A.C. 1:04.46 0:57.34 2:01.80 4

1024 Eirn Murray 1025 Elaina O 'Malley St. Coca's A.C. 1:00.84 1:02.16 2:03.00 5

855 Molly Daly 861 Sarah Richardson Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1:01.17 1:02.19 2:03.36 6

714 Caitlin Hanley 716 Eabha Hanley Fr. Murphy A.C. 1:05.46 1:03.21 2:08.67 7

1045 Keelin Byrne 1046 Megan Doyle St. Joseph's A.C. 1:03.84 1:09.43 2:13.27 8

369 Aoife Melbourne 393 Sarah Small Celbridge A.C. 1:07.57 1:07.71 2:15.28 9

270 Aleesha Joyce Whyte 301 Sive O'Brien Athlone IT A.C. 1:05.66 1:15.57 2:21.23 10
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Age Category Event

U10 Girls 500m

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

493 Grainne Moran 495 Tara O'Connor Dundalk St. Gerard's A.C. 1:38.69 1:38.69 3:17.38 1

492 Enya Silkena 494 Meabh O'Connor Dundalk St. Gerard's A.C. 1:40.88 1:43.29 3:24.17 2

352 Joanne Chapman 353 Katie Doyle Bree A.C. 1:43.72 1:40.49 3:24.21 3

976 Katie Doherty 983 Saoirse Carrigan Ratoath A.C. 1:44.16 1:42.72 3:26.88 4

418 Amy Tyrell 424 Leah Tyrell Crookstown Millview A.C. 1:42.92 1:44.13 3:27.05 5

1092 Aine O'Callaghan 1103 Eve Dunphy St. Senan's A.C. 1:49.40 1:39.74 3:29.14 6

1072 Lily Rose Eacrett 1073 Naomi Ikpotokin St. Michael's A.C. 1:51.87 1:39.30 3:31.17 7

844 Hannah Quinn 858 Pia Langton Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1:51.24 1:46.50 3:37.74 8

305 Aibhe Reilly 310 Ruby Nolan Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 1:48.41 1:52.14 3:40.55 9

1166 Andrea Ryan 1191 Polly Duffy Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1:44.69 1:56.17 3:40.86 10

1229 Sarah Lynch 1227 Paulina Kelly Ardee & District A.C. 1:55.82 1:48.25 3:44.07 11

1169 Ava Grennan 1197 Sophie Hamill Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1:44.78 1:59.33 3:44.11 12

1256 Ava O'Leary 1020 Ciara Flaherty St. Coca's A.C. 1:57.89 1:47.11 3:45.00 13

321 Eimear Cooney 633 Isabella Garcia Boyne A.C. 1:46.39 1:58.70 3:45.09 14

731 Abhainn Coady 748 Hazel Coogan Gowran A.C. 1:58.99 1:49.09 3:48.08 15

1008 Eabha Kehoe 1013 Jessica Murray St. Abban's A.C. 1:54.27 1:54.23 3:48.50 16

769 Amber Scully 792 Lucy Garvey Greystones & District A.C. 2:03.12 1:46.90 3:50.02 17

1287 Alana Archbold 912 Muireann Donohue Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2:04.98 1:47.61 3:52.59 18

1176 Eabha McGuinness 1193 Rachel Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2:44.72 2:01.30 4:46.02 19
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Age Category Event

U9 Boys 60m Sprint

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

1118 Brian Amoo 1133 Ross  Deasy Suncroft A.C. 9.39 10.45 19.84 1

1068 Ademide Joseph Solanke 1074 Odhran O'Reilly St. Michael's A.C. 9.42 11.23 20.65 2

455 Andrew Norman 473 Jack Lawlor Dunboyne A.C. 10.48 10.18 20.66 3

668 DáIre Mathews 671 Jamie O'Brien Dunleer A.C. 10.58 10.21 20.79 4

695 Cormac Farrell 691 Finn Pearson Edenderry A.C. 10.42 10.47 20.89 5

1217 Arthur Sands 1231 Tom Maguire Ardee & District A.C. 10.88 10.37 21.25 6

849 James O'Brien 853 Luke Browne Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 10.70 10.66 21.36 7

1145 Caelum Kinahan 1148 Cillian McElwee Thomastown A.C. 11.01 10.48 21.49 8

740 Charlie Ryan 760 Noah Denieffe Gowran A.C. 10.88 10.62 21.50 9

1124 James O Connor 1128 Lenny Cummins Suncroft A.C. 10.75 10.88 21.63 10

1094 Anil Ramasawmy 1096 Ben Brennan St. Senan's A.C. 10.95 10.78 21.73 11

749 James Kelsey 766 Tom Kehoe Gowran A.C. 11.61 10.65 22.26 12

282 James Pettit 303 Thomas Kenny Athlone IT A.C. 11.09 11.97 23.06 13

396 Alex Robertson 397 Connall O'Reilly Cillies A.C. 10.76 12.74 23.50 14

481 Mathew Leonard 484 Paul Magee Dunboyne A.C. 13.39 11.34 24.73 15

901 Eoin Donohue #N/A Mullingar 10.51
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Age Category Event

U10 Boys 60m Sprint

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

732 Albi Paul Vettickira 752 Liam O'Dwyer Gowran A.C. 9.35 9.25 18.60 1

896 Conor Liston 898 Criostar Ormsby Mullingar Harriers A.C. 9.36 9.32 18.68 2

466 Dylan Ryan 472 Jack Doyle Dunboyne A.C. 9.74 9.48 19.22 3

1233 Arthur Ashmore 1238 Sean  Hyland Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 9.36 9.89 19.25 4

729 Aaron Doyle 743 Darragh Dunne Gowran A.C. 10.32 9.81 20.13 5

688 Daniel Krastenberg 690 Eoghan Cullen Edenderry A.C. 10.14 9.75 19.89 6

1023 Daniel Geraghty 1027 Feilim Dikcius St. Coca's A.C. 10.84 9.20 20.04 7

807 Aaron Stapleton 808 Caelan O'Callaghanalbiati Kilcoole A.C. 10.04 10.09 20.13 8

266 Noah Harris 268 Owen Savage Ashford A.C 10.17 10.04 20.21 9

1132 Robert Cahill 1134 Theo Hanlon Suncroft A.C. 10.16 10.21 20.37 10

821 Daragh Murtagh 822 David  Hamilton Kildare A.C. 10.74 9.75 20.49 11

399 Daniel McKenna 400 Fionn Lannon Cillies A.C. 10.19 10.37 20.56 12

337 Charlie Geelon 342 Kyle Harte Bray Runners A.C. 10.26 10.57 20.83 13

1105 Harry Morrissey 1106 Isaac Carew St. Senan's A.C. 10.50 10.48 20.98 14

376 Gavin O'Reilly 394 Stephen Moloney Celbridge A.C. 10.33 10.81 21.14 15

1219 Charlie Sands 1220 Cormac Lundon Ardee & District A.C. 10.93 11.08 22.01 16

895 Cillian Traynor 904 Hugo Sleator Mullingar Harriers A.C. 11.95 10.27 22.22 17

906 Jamie Wallace 926 Tom Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. 10.21 12.19 22.40 18

900 Darragh Weblin Mullingar Harriers A.C. 10.06

1079 Harry O'Reilly 10.40
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Age Category Event

U11 Boys 60m Sprint

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

313 Alex Devine 326 Killian Ekhator Boyne A.C. 9.03 8.91 17.94 1

837 Alex Cullen 862 Sean Young Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 9.23 9.23 18.46 2

392 Sam Kelly 395 Vuyo Mosea Celbridge A.C. 9.25 9.28 18.53 3

783 Daniel Quirk 796 Rory McNally Greystones & District A.C. 9.36 9.30 18.66 4

1283 Callum Costello 916 Philip McCartan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 9.10 9.57 18.67 5

407 Adam Millea 415 Ronan Cribbin Clane A.C. 9.21 9.67 18.88 6

871 Fionn Hayes 872 Hugh Nidhomhnaill Le Chéile A.C. 9.43 9.70 19.13 7

1173 Cillan Bourke 1175 Diarmuid Cadden Tullamore Harriers A.C. 9.49 9.75 19.24 8

991 Darragh Kearns McGee 999 Oran O'Grady Robertstown & Allen A.C. 9.87 9.39 19.26 9

1097 Ben Wallis 1114 Shane Morrissey St. Senan's A.C. 9.82 9.59 19.41 10

692 Jonathan Adedeji 693 Lee Mooney Edenderry A.C. 9.36 10.25 19.61 11

285 Josh Oyiki 288 Kyle Rainey Athlone IT A.C. 9.28 10.34 19.62 12

1224 Joe Murphy 1228 Rob Kelly Ardee & District A.C. 9.55 10.17 19.72 13

899 Darragh Smith 911 Matthew Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C. 9.64 10.26 19.90 14

710 Daniel Kelly 712 Gavin  Egan Ferbane A.C. 9.81 10.29 20.10 15

667 Ciaran Russell 676 Matthew Fitzpatrick Dunleer A.C. 10.87 9.74 20.61 16

1009 Evan English 1011 Jack Milton St. Abban's A.C. 9.83 10.82 20.65 17

463 Darragh Harrison 471 Jack Arthurs Dunboyne A.C. 10.56 10.42 20.98 18

379 Jack Drumgoole 380 James Smith Celbridge A.C. 10.12 10.98 21.10 19

750 Joey Dalton 758 Niall Carpenter Gowran A.C. 11.08 10.33 21.41 20

281 Jack Collin Athlone IT A.C. 11.05

1081 Jack McLaughlin St. Peters 10.14
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Age Category Event

U11 Boys 600m

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

1283 Callum Costello 916 Philip McCartan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1:52.05 1:50.83 3:42.88 1

460 Ciaran McCormack 480 Maithieu Kieffer Dunboyne A.C. 1:57.25 1:53.38 3:50.63 2

316 Amitesh Bala 332 Paddy Price Boyne A.C. 2:01.71 1:55.21 3:56.92 3

871 Fionn Hayes 872 Hugh Nidhomhnaill Le Chéile A.C. 1:59.98 1:57.79 3:57.77 4

1097 Ben Wallis 1102 Eoin Aylward St. Senan's A.C. 1:53.32 2:06.11 3:59.43 5

899 Darragh Smith 911 Matthew Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1:59.64 2:04.09 4:03.73 6

263 Brian McCaul 267 Oscar Durston Ashford A.C 1:54.62 2:10.20 4:04.82 7

667 Ciaran Russell 676 Matthew Fitzpatrick Dunleer A.C. 2:04.35 2:02.60 4:06.95 8

1076 Conor Litchfield 1081 Jack McLaughlin St. Peter's A.C. 2:22.98 1:59.89 4:22.87 9

1009 Evan English 1011 Jack Milton St. Abban's A.C. 2:12.07 2:18.42 4:30.49 10

710 Daniel Kelly 712 Gavin  Egan Ferbane A.C. 2:07.41 2:30.54 4:37.95 11

379 Jack Drumgoole 380 James Smith Celbridge A.C. 2:23.68 2:14.29 4:37.97 12

406 Tadhg O'Reilly Cilles AC 2:34.51

Age Category Event

U9 Boys 300m

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

328 Lorcan Forde Dunne 331 Oliver Carolan Boyne A.C. 0:57.25 0:51.89 1:49.14 1

1136 Conor Giles 1139 Ruby Beggan Tara A.C. 0:55.60 0:54.68 1:50.28 2

668 DáIre Mathews 671 Jamie O'Brien Dunleer A.C. 0:55.38 0:57.04 1:52.42 3

1068 Ademide Joseph Solanke 1074 Odhran O'Reilly St. Michael's A.C. 0:52.66 1:00.81 1:53.47 4

1093 Alfie O'Shea 1094 Anil Ramasawmy St. Senan's A.C. 1:00.01 0:56.59 1:56.60 5

686 Alex Bagnal 691 Finn Pearson Edenderry A.C. 1:05.59 0:55.89 2:01.48 6

1022 Cormac Murray 1031 Hugh Dowling St. Coca's A.C. 1:02.44 0:59.43 2:01.87 7

1280 Arthur Drummond 1281 Niall Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C 1:00.42 1:02.30 2:02.72 8

396 Alex Robertson 403 Paidí Gallagher Cillies A.C. 0:55.70 1:07.22 2:02.92 9

749 James Kelsey 766 Tom Kehoe Gowran A.C. 1:06.92 0:56.46 2:03.38 10

1145 Caelum  Kinahan 1153 Tommy Walshe Thomastown A.C. 1:05.28 1:03.22 2:08.50 11

1226 Lennan Murphy 1230 Senan Lundon Ardee & District A.C. 1:13.11 1:05.12 2:18.23 12
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Age Category Event

U10 Boys 500m

# Athletes 1 # Athlete 2 Club  Time 1 Time 2 Total Time Place

896 Conor Liston 898 Criostoir Ormsby Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1:32.00 1:32.47 3:04.47 1

970 Fionn Heffernan 975 James Kelly Ratoath A.C. 1:38.06 1:36.82 3:14.88 2

466 Dylan Ryan 472 Jack Doyle Dunboyne A.C. 1:37.40 1:39.42 3:16.82 3

1212 Sam Myers 1210 Ronan Shannon United Striders A.C. 1:39.58 1:39.04 3:18.62 4

729 Aaron Doyle 743 Darragh Dunne Gowran A.C. 1:38.06 1:43.36 3:21.42 5

893 Charlie Foy 905 James Flynn Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1:45.99 1:36.79 3:22.78 6

320 Daragh Peters 334 Shea O Donnell Boyne A.C. 1:43.34 1:43.47 3:26.81 7

337 Charlie Geelon 342 Kyle Harte Bray Runners A.C. 1:47.59 1:39.79 3:27.38 8

1079 Harry O'Reilly 1087 Matthew Durnin St. Peter's A.C. 1:40.65 1:47.66 3:28.31 9

266 Noah Harris 268 Owen Savage Ashford A.C 1:41.63 1:46.78 3:28.41 10

1105 Harry Morrissey 1106 Isaac Carew St. Senan's A.C. 1:46.40 1:42.28 3:28.68 11

1117 Andrew Farrell 1132 Robert Cahill Suncroft A.C. 1:45.26 1:44.29 3:29.55 12

1023 Daniel Geraghty 1028 Finn Dowling St. Coca's A.C. 1:44.75 1:46.18 3:30.93 13

1286 Brandon Campbell 900 Darragh Weblin Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1:51.79 1:48.70 3:40.49 14

848 James Bergin 1273 Evan Cullen Kikenny City Harriers AC 1:45.70 1:55.72 3:41.42 15

398 Daithi Wade 400 Fionn Lannon Cillies A.C. 1:49.63 1:51.99 3:41.62 16

688 Daniel Krastenberg 690 Eoghan Cullen Edenderry A.C. 1:48.63 1:53.22 3:41.85 17

291 Liam O'Flaherty 304 Van McCay Athlone IT A.C. 1:56.21 1:54.22 3:50.43 18

906 Jamie Wallace 926 Tom Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1:46.21 2:12.15 3:58.36 19

698 Alex O'Connor 705 Matthew Dunlea Éire Óg Corra Choill A.C. 2:15.07 1:50.15 4:05.22 20

260 Ross English Adamstown AC 1:41.08 21


